

Mr 171 Thir N.Yo YO7

Mr Mervin Hewison 17 Hambleton Avenue Thirsk N.Yorkshire YO7 1EE



Սիրիիիկիկիկիկիկիկիկի

27 February 2016

Dear Mr Hewison

Remember - it might be worth thinking about switching your tariff or supplier Customer Care Team: 03452 072 000 05 numbers are UK wide numbers that are charged in the same way as 01 and 02 numbers.

Opening Times: 8:00am - 8:00pm Mon - Fri 8:00am - 5:00pm Sat 9:00am - 5:00pm Syn

www.utifita.co.uk/contact-us

Our Ref: PA-DF-SE-April16

Region: North Eastern England Customer Reference Number: 8457324609 MPAN: 1591060232582

MPRN: 1909906100

## Notice of a change to your tariff rates

We understand the costs of running a household can be demanding and we do everything we can to ensure that you always get our best deal. We are changing our tariffs to ensure they operate as fairly as possible for all our customers. Your old and new rates and the effect of this on your Personal Projection for the next twelve months is set out in the table below. This shows that based on our best estimate of your current annual consumption your total annual gas and electricity costs should decrease by approximately £2.46.

Your tariff is changing by -1.99% for gas and 0.00% for electricity.

## Your new tariff prices will take effect from 1st April 2016

Alter The		Current prices until 31st March 16	New prices from 1st April 16
Electricity	Standing Charge (per day)	0.000p	0.000p
	Unit Rate (per kWh)	16.028p	16.028p
Gas	Standing Charge (per day)	0.000p	0.000p
	Unit Rate (per kWh)	5.451p	5.343p
	Courant aut	NOT THE RESERVE AND THE RESERV	

		Current prices until 31st March 16	New prices from 1st April 16	Change in cost
Your personal	Electricity	E247.31	£247.31	£0.00
projection for the year	Gas	£124.23	£121.77	E-2.46

VAT at 576 is applicable and included in any charges for the supply of electricity and/or gas. This may be different to the way such charges display on a bill or statement of account. Your personal projection is your Estimated Annual Cost which includes your charges for electricity or gas and value added tax at 5%. If you are eligible for the Warm Home Discount, this will not be included in these costs.

## **Our Cheapest Tariff**

You are currently on Smart Energy Plus which is our Relevant Cheapest Tariff for you. If this changes we will inform you of this fact at least once each year.